INTERVAL: DESCRIPTION:

0
0 - 5.0 Clay, Unconsolidated, Orange, Brown, Sandy
' 5.0 — 10.0° Clay, Unconsolidated, Orange, Brown, Sandy
VVVY
190t
T s R 10.0° — 15.0' Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Highly Weathered,
ﬁ ''''''''''' Reddish Brown
VY VVVY
—vYvvweyv: 15.0° — 20.0° Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Highly Weathered,
B AL AA Reddish Brown, Clay, Unconsolidated, Pink, White,
20— Sand
............... Yy
T e 20.0° - 25.0° Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Highly Weathered,
I Reddish Brown
e e T PR A E AR 25.0° — 26.5 Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Highly Weathered,
''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' Reddish Brown
0. CS R G e 26.5 — 30.0' Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
—— 30.0° - 35.0° Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
_ 35.0° — 40.0° Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
40.0 T R
e 40.0° — 45.0 Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
: 45.0° - 50.0 Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
50.0 e
s AL L 50.0° — 55.0’ Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
55.0° — 60.0’ Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray,
Shale, Medium Hard, Gray
—— - = — 60.0° — 65.0° Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
S T —
—_— = — 65.0" — 70.0 Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
70.0
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Drili: Failing 1500 4-3/4" Bit
Surface Elevation: £ Ft. 666.30 MSL
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INTERVAL:

—= 75.0°

- 80.0°

- 85.0°

- 90.0’

- 95.0

100.0°

105.0°

- 110.0°

- 115.0

- 1200

- 125.0'

- 130.0°

- 135.0'

- 140.0°

DESCRIPTION:

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray,
Shale, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray,
Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray,
Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray,

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray,
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INTERVAL: DESCRIPTION:
140'0 ............................
T 140.0' — 145.0'  Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
= PIRA A T e
_1 145.0' — 150.0'  Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
150.0 ‘.'_."f.f.fV.'.I'.'.f'f‘.'_f_ﬁ_f_.'_
L 150.0" — 155.0°  Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
|- = = — 155.0' — 160.0°  Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
160.0
T o o — 160.0° — 165.0° Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
__.’_ e _— - =
|- — = — 165.0° — 170.0° Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
170.0
170.0° — 175.0° Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray,
Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
175.0° — 180.0'’  Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
180.0
180.0° — 185.0° Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray,
Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
185.0° — 190.0° Sandstone, Very Fine CGrained, Medium Hard, Gray,
Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
190.0
190.0' — 195.0'" Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray,
Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
e = =
- = = 195.0° — 200.0° Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
L e = o
200.0 ——
_f___ —— — 200.0" — 205.0° Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
—___—_———; 205.0' — 210.0' Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
210.0
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210.0°

215.0°

220.0’
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INTERVAL:

- 215.0

- 220.00

— 225.0°

- 230.0°

= 235.0/

- 240.0'

— 245.0'

- 250.0

— 255.0°

— 260.0

— 265.0°

- 270.0°

- 275.0°

— 280.0’

DESCRIPTION:

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Shale, Medium Hard,

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray

Dark Gray
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Drill: Failing 1500 4-3/4" Bit
Surface Elevation: £ Ft. 666.30 MSL

280.0°

285.0°

290.0'

295.0°

300.0°

305.0’

310.0°

3150

320.0°

325.0'

330.0°

335.0'

340.0°

345.0°

INTERVAL:

— 285.0°

- 290.0°

- 295.0°

- 300.0°

- 305.0°

- 310.0'

- 315.0°

- 320.0°

- 325.0°

- 330.0'

- 335.0°

- 340.0°

— 345.0°

- 350.0°

DESCRIPTION:

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Friable, Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Friable, Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Friable, Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Friable, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
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Drill: Failing 1500 4—3/4" Bit
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350.0'
352.9’
354.1

356:0'

360.0°

365.0°

370.0°

375:07

380.0°

385.0°
387.9°

390.0°

395.0°

400.0’

405.0'

410.0'

415.0'

INTERVAL:

352.9°
354.1
355.0°

360.0’

365.0°

370.0'

375.0°

380.0°

385.0'

387.9'
390.0°

395.0°

400.0’

405.0'

410.0°

415.0°

420.0°

DESCRIPTION:

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
Upper New Castle Coal Seam
Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Lower New Castle Coal Seam

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Dark Gray
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420.0°

425.0°

430.0°

435.0°

440.0°

445.0°

450.0°

455.0°

460.0°

465.0°

467.0°

472.6’

475.0°

480.0°

485.0°

INTERVAL:

— 425.0°

- 430.0°

- 435.0°

- 440.0'

— 4450

- 450.0°

- 455.0°

— 460.0°

— 465.0°

- 467.0°

— 4726

- 475.0°

— 480.0°

— 485.0°

- 490.0°

DESCRIPTION:

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Dark Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Dark Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray

Sandstone, Very Fine Grained, Dark Gray

Shale, Hard, Dark Gray
Shale, Hard, Dark Gray

Blue Creek Coal Seam

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Contaminated
with Coadl

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray

Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
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INTERVAL: DESCRIPTION:
490.0
T
e = = = 490.0' — 495.0°  Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
= — — — 495.0' — 496.0°  Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
| RS 496.0" — 497.7  Jagger Coal Seam
o 497.77 — 500.0°  Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
500.0 e
—________ 500.0° - 505.0 Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray
505.0° — 510.0° Shale, Medium Hard, Dark Gray, Sandstone,
Very Fine Grained, Medium Hard, Gray
5100 —4—ri————
B.O.H
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